
Place OA First Name Last Name Bib Place Div Division Place Sex Sex Pace Clock Time
1 David Faught 141 1 Age 30-39 1 M 06:41.883 1:00:16.950
2 Randy Reeder 119 2 Age 30-39 2 M 06:55.630 1:02:20.670
3 Derrick Walker 122 1 Age 20-29 3 M 07:14.498 1:05:10.480
4 Mark Koob 150 2 Age 20-29 4 M 07:19.010 1:05:51.090
5 Ed Goeckner 151 3 Age 30-39 5 M 07:23.703 1:06:33.330
6 Adam Smith 153 4 Age 30-39 6 M 07:39.772 1:08:57.950
7 Kris Ellis 145 1 Age 40-49 1 F 07:41.540 1:09:13.860
8 Adrian Pfisferer 143 1 Age 40-49 7 M 07:55.576 1:11:20.180
9 Herby Kgima 146 5 Age 30-39 8 M 07:59.494 1:11:55.450

10 Ryan Woodings 144 6 Age 30-39 9 M 08:00.757 1:12:06.810
11 Danielle Nestor 117 1 Age 20-29 2 F 08:05.773 1:12:51.960
12 Marilyn Koob 149 1 Age 50-59 3 F 08:07.762 1:13:09.860
13 Signe Williams 129 2 Age 40-49 4 F 08:11.633 1:13:44.700
14 Claudia Del Real 134 1 Age 30-39 5 F 08:26.231 1:15:56.080
15 Andrea Foster 152 2 Age 30-39 6 F 08:28.623 1:16:17.610
16 Joe Wegley 125 3 Age 20-29 10 M 08:30.043 1:16:30.390
17 Steve Maxwell 115 2 Age 40-49 11 M 08:43.551 1:18:31.960
18 Ann Braley-Smith 103 3 Age 30-39 7 F 08:45.548 1:18:49.930
19 Christina Alvarado 101 2 Age 20-29 8 F 08:50.627 1:19:35.640
20 Enrique Lewis 135 7 Age 30-39 12 M 08:53.190 1:19:58.710
21 Sue Peterson 148 2 Age 50-59 9 F 08:54.438 1:20:09.940
22 John Wallace 124 8 Age 30-39 13 M 08:55.666 1:20:20.990
23 Vanessa Wood 136 3 Age 20-29 10 F 08:55.721 1:20:21.490
24 Ben Everson 107 1 Age 50-59 14 M 09:01.940 1:21:17.460
25 Abby Baggs 142 4 Age 30-39 11 F 09:11.260 1:22:41.340
26 Andy LaForge 139 4 Age 20-29 15 M 09:11.542 1:22:43.880
27 Ted Zahn 133 5 Age 20-29 16 M 09:11.670 1:22:45.030
28 Sue Langley 111 3 Age 40-49 12 F 09:18.502 1:23:46.520
29 Nicholas Liberti 113 3 Age 40-49 17 M 09:22.719 1:24:24.470
30 Liz Robbins 130 4 Age 20-29 13 F 09:26.931 1:25:02.380
31 Martha Williamson 126 5 Age 20-29 14 F 09:30.734 1:25:36.610
32 Tonja Phetmisay 118 5 Age 30-39 15 F 09:33.243 1:25:59.190
33 Jenny Josephson 110 1 Age 19 & Under 16 F 09:36.969 1:26:32.720
34 Nick Christensen 137 1 Age 19 & Under 18 M 09:37.204 1:26:34.840
35 Jim Nichols 155 2 Age 50-59 19 M 09:45.018 1:27:45.160
36 Danielle Tindall 132 6 Age 20-29 17 F 09:53.052 1:28:57.470
37 Travis Tindall 131 9 Age 30-39 20 M 09:53.204 1:28:58.840
38 Sian Mooney 147 4 Age 40-49 18 F 10:00.869 1:30:07.820
39 Jim Austin 102 3 Age 50-59 21 M 10:25.802 1:33:52.220
40 Nannette Lawrence 112 5 Age 40-49 19 F 10:35.166 1:35:16.490
41 Chris Loucks 114 3 Age 50-59 20 F 10:48.870 1:37:19.830
42 Mariam Clift 105 6 Age 40-49 21 F 11:07.218 1:40:04.960
43 Heather Leavell 140 6 Age 30-39 22 F 11:07.549 1:40:07.940
44 Marianne Morrision 154 7 Age 30-39 23 F 11:16.619 1:41:29.570
45 Jay Christensen 138 4 Age 40-49 22 M 11:17.393 1:41:36.540
46 Linda Roose 120 4 Age 50-59 24 F 11:50.020 1:46:30.180
47 Jessica Wyman 128 7 Age 20-29 25 F 12:06.654 1:48:59.890
48 Dorothy Morris 116 8 Age 20-29 26 F 12:20.881 1:51:07.930
49 Jeanette Buie 104 7 Age 40-49 27 F 12:26.474 1:51:58.270
50 Ed Smith 121 4 Age 50-59 23 M 13:02.512 1:57:22.610
51 John Hubert 108 1 Age 70+ 24 M 16:51.328 2:31:41.950

DNF Angela Wallace 123 DNF Age 30-39 DNF F 00:00.000 00:00.000
DNF Lindsay Wroblewski 127 DNF Age 20-29 DNF F 00:00.000 00:00.000
DNF Michele Hyde 109 DNF Age 20-29 DNF F 00:00.000 00:00.000
DNF Brian Dobbs 106 DNF Age 40-49 DNF M 00:00.000 00:00.000

Table Rock Challenge (Run)
Full Results



Division Place Div Sex First Name Last Name Bib Place OA Place Sex Pace Clock Time
Age 19 & Under 1 F Jenny Josephson 110 33 16 09:36.969 1:26:32.720

Age 19 & Under 1 M Nick Christensen 137 34 18 09:37.204 1:26:34.840

Age 20-29 1 F Danielle Nestor 117 11 2 08:05.773 1:12:51.960
Age 20-29 2 F Christina Alvarado 101 19 8 08:50.627 1:19:35.640
Age 20-29 3 F Vanessa Wood 136 23 10 08:55.721 1:20:21.490
Age 20-29 4 F Liz Robbins 130 30 13 09:26.931 1:25:02.380
Age 20-29 5 F Martha Williamson 126 31 14 09:30.734 1:25:36.610
Age 20-29 6 F Danielle Tindall 132 36 17 09:53.052 1:28:57.470
Age 20-29 7 F Jessica Wyman 128 47 25 12:06.654 1:48:59.890
Age 20-29 8 F Dorothy Morris 116 48 26 12:20.881 1:51:07.930
DNF F Lindsay Wroblewski 127 DNF DNF 00:00.000 00:00.000
DNF F Michele Hyde 109 DNF DNF 00:00.000 00:00.000

Age 20-29 1 M Derrick Walker 122 3 3 07:14.498 1:05:10.480
Age 20-29 2 M Mark Koob 150 4 4 07:19.010 1:05:51.090
Age 20-29 3 M Joe Wegley 125 16 10 08:30.043 1:16:30.390
Age 20-29 4 M Andy LaForge 139 26 15 09:11.542 1:22:43.880
Age 20-29 5 M Ted Zahn 133 27 16 09:11.670 1:22:45.030

Age 30-39 1 F Claudia Del Real 134 14 5 08:26.231 1:15:56.080
Age 30-39 2 F Andrea Foster 152 15 6 08:28.623 1:16:17.610
Age 30-39 3 F Ann Braley-Smith 103 18 7 08:45.548 1:18:49.930
Age 30-39 4 F Abby Baggs 142 25 11 09:11.260 1:22:41.340
Age 30-39 5 F Tonja Phetmisay 118 32 15 09:33.243 1:25:59.190
Age 30-39 6 F Heather Leavell 140 43 22 11:07.549 1:40:07.940
Age 30-39 7 F Marianne Morrision 154 44 23 11:16.619 1:41:29.570
DNF F Angela Wallace 123 DNF DNF 00:00.000 00:00.000

Age 30-39 1 M David Faught 141 1 1 06:41.883 1:00:16.950
Age 30-39 2 M Randy Reeder 119 2 2 06:55.630 1:02:20.670
Age 30-39 3 M Ed Goeckner 151 5 5 07:23.703 1:06:33.330
Age 30-39 4 M Adam Smith 153 6 6 07:39.772 1:08:57.950
Age 30-39 5 M Herby Kgima 146 9 8 07:59.494 1:11:55.450
Age 30-39 6 M Ryan Woodings 144 10 9 08:00.757 1:12:06.810
Age 30-39 7 M Enrique Lewis 135 20 12 08:53.190 1:19:58.710
Age 30-39 8 M John Wallace 124 22 13 08:55.666 1:20:20.990
Age 30-39 9 M Travis Tindall 131 37 20 09:53.204 1:28:58.840

Age 40-49 1 F Kris Ellis 145 7 1 07:41.540 1:09:13.860
Age 40-49 2 F Signe Williams 129 13 4 08:11.633 1:13:44.700
Age 40-49 3 F Sue Langley 111 28 12 09:18.502 1:23:46.520
Age 40-49 4 F Sian Mooney 147 38 18 10:00.869 1:30:07.820
Age 40-49 5 F Nannette Lawrence 112 40 19 10:35.166 1:35:16.490
Age 40-49 6 F Mariam Clift 105 42 21 11:07.218 1:40:04.960
Age 40-49 7 F Jeanette Buie 104 49 27 12:26.474 1:51:58.270

Table Rock Challenge (Run)
Group Results



Division Place Div Sex First Name Last Name Bib Place OA Place Sex Pace Clock Time

Table Rock Challenge (Run)
Group Results

Age 40-49 1 M Adrian Pfisferer 143 8 7 07:55.576 1:11:20.180
Age 40-49 2 M Steve Maxwell 115 17 11 08:43.551 1:18:31.960
Age 40-49 3 M Nicholas Liberti 113 29 17 09:22.719 1:24:24.470
Age 40-49 4 M Jay Christensen 138 45 22 11:17.393 1:41:36.540
Age 40-49 DNF M Brian Dobbs 106 DNF DNF 00:00.000 00:00.000

Age 50-59 1 F Marilyn Koob 149 12 3 08:07.762 1:13:09.860
Age 50-59 2 F Sue Peterson 148 21 9 08:54.438 1:20:09.940
Age 50-59 3 F Chris Loucks 114 41 20 10:48.870 1:37:19.830
Age 50-59 4 F Linda Roose 120 46 24 11:50.020 1:46:30.180

Age 50-59 1 M Ben Everson 107 24 14 09:01.940 1:21:17.460
Age 50-59 2 M Jim Nichols 155 35 19 09:45.018 1:27:45.160
Age 50-59 3 M Jim Austin 102 39 21 10:25.802 1:33:52.220
Age 50-59 4 M Ed Smith 121 50 23 13:02.512 1:57:22.610

Age 70+ 1 M John Hubert 108 51 24 16:51.328 2:31:41.950



Place OA First Name Last Name Bib Place Div Division Place Sex Sex Pace Clock Time
19 Christina Alvarado 101 2 Age 20-29 8 F 08:50.627 1:19:35.640
39 Jim Austin 102 3 Age 50-59 21 M 10:25.802 1:33:52.220
25 Abby Baggs 142 4 Age 30-39 11 F 09:11.260 1:22:41.340
18 Ann Braley-Smith 103 3 Age 30-39 7 F 08:45.548 1:18:49.930
49 Jeanette Buie 104 7 Age 40-49 27 F 12:26.474 1:51:58.270
45 Jay Christensen 138 4 Age 40-49 22 M 11:17.393 1:41:36.540
34 Nick Christensen 137 1 Age 19 & Under 18 M 09:37.204 1:26:34.840
42 Mariam Clift 105 6 Age 40-49 21 F 11:07.218 1:40:04.960
14 Claudia Del Real 134 1 Age 30-39 5 F 08:26.231 1:15:56.080

DNF Brian Dobbs 106 DNF Age 40-49 DNF M 00:00.000 00:00.000
7 Kris Ellis 145 1 Age 40-49 1 F 07:41.540 1:09:13.860

24 Ben Everson 107 1 Age 50-59 14 M 09:01.940 1:21:17.460
1 David Faught 141 1 Age 30-39 1 M 06:41.883 1:00:16.950

15 Andrea Foster 152 2 Age 30-39 6 F 08:28.623 1:16:17.610
5 Ed Goeckner 151 3 Age 30-39 5 M 07:23.703 1:06:33.330

51 John Hubert 108 1 Age 70+ 24 M 16:51.328 2:31:41.950
DNF Michele Hyde 109 DNF Age 20-29 DNF F 00:00.000 00:00.000

33 Jenny Josephson 110 1 Age 19 & Under 16 F 09:36.969 1:26:32.720
9 Herby Kgima 146 5 Age 30-39 8 M 07:59.494 1:11:55.450

12 Marilyn Koob 149 1 Age 50-59 3 F 08:07.762 1:13:09.860
4 Mark Koob 150 2 Age 20-29 4 M 07:19.010 1:05:51.090

26 Andy LaForge 139 4 Age 20-29 15 M 09:11.542 1:22:43.880
28 Sue Langley 111 3 Age 40-49 12 F 09:18.502 1:23:46.520
40 Nannette Lawrence 112 5 Age 40-49 19 F 10:35.166 1:35:16.490
43 Heather Leavell 140 6 Age 30-39 22 F 11:07.549 1:40:07.940
20 Enrique Lewis 135 7 Age 30-39 12 M 08:53.190 1:19:58.710
29 Nicholas Liberti 113 3 Age 40-49 17 M 09:22.719 1:24:24.470
41 Chris Loucks 114 3 Age 50-59 20 F 10:48.870 1:37:19.830
17 Steve Maxwell 115 2 Age 40-49 11 M 08:43.551 1:18:31.960
38 Sian Mooney 147 4 Age 40-49 18 F 10:00.869 1:30:07.820
48 Dorothy Morris 116 8 Age 20-29 26 F 12:20.881 1:51:07.930
44 Marianne Morrision 154 7 Age 30-39 23 F 11:16.619 1:41:29.570
11 Danielle Nestor 117 1 Age 20-29 2 F 08:05.773 1:12:51.960
35 Jim Nichols 155 2 Age 50-59 19 M 09:45.018 1:27:45.160
21 Sue Peterson 148 2 Age 50-59 9 F 08:54.438 1:20:09.940

8 Adrian Pfisferer 143 1 Age 40-49 7 M 07:55.576 1:11:20.180
32 Tonja Phetmisay 118 5 Age 30-39 15 F 09:33.243 1:25:59.190

2 Randy Reeder 119 2 Age 30-39 2 M 06:55.630 1:02:20.670
30 Liz Robbins 130 4 Age 20-29 13 F 09:26.931 1:25:02.380
46 Linda Roose 120 4 Age 50-59 24 F 11:50.020 1:46:30.180

6 Adam Smith 153 4 Age 30-39 6 M 07:39.772 1:08:57.950
50 Ed Smith 121 4 Age 50-59 23 M 13:02.512 1:57:22.610
36 Danielle Tindall 132 6 Age 20-29 17 F 09:53.052 1:28:57.470
37 Travis Tindall 131 9 Age 30-39 20 M 09:53.204 1:28:58.840

3 Derrick Walker 122 1 Age 20-29 3 M 07:14.498 1:05:10.480
DNF Angela Wallace 123 DNF Age 30-39 DNF F 00:00.000 00:00.000

22 John Wallace 124 8 Age 30-39 13 M 08:55.666 1:20:20.990
16 Joe Wegley 125 3 Age 20-29 10 M 08:30.043 1:16:30.390
13 Signe Williams 129 2 Age 40-49 4 F 08:11.633 1:13:44.700
31 Martha Williamson 126 5 Age 20-29 14 F 09:30.734 1:25:36.610
23 Vanessa Wood 136 3 Age 20-29 10 F 08:55.721 1:20:21.490
10 Ryan Woodings 144 6 Age 30-39 9 M 08:00.757 1:12:06.810

DNF Lindsay Wroblewski 127 DNF Age 20-29 DNF F 00:00.000 00:00.000
47 Jessica Wyman 128 7 Age 20-29 25 F 12:06.654 1:48:59.890
27 Ted Zahn 133 5 Age 20-29 16 M 09:11.670 1:22:45.030

Table Rock Challenge (Run)
List by Name



Place OA First Name Last Name Bib Place Div Division Place Sex Sex Pace Clock Time
1 Gundy Kaupins 52 1 Age 40-49 1 M 12:01.876 1:48:16.880
2 Jeff Farley 45 1 Age 30-39 2 M 12:29.753 1:52:27.780
3 Debbie Miller 51 1 Age 30-39 1 F 13:12.144 1:58:49.300
4 Steve Miller 50 2 Age 30-39 3 M 13:12.187 1:58:49.680
5 Lindsey Smith 46 1 Age 20-29 2 F 16:55.568 2:32:20.110
6 Sandy Smith 47 1 Age 50-59 3 F 16:56.018 2:32:24.160
7 Ann Suarez 49 2 Age 30-39 4 F 18:08.922 2:43:20.300
8 Sarah Stewart 48 3 Age 30-39 5 F 18:09.097 2:43:21.870

DNF Richard Pearce 54 DNF Age 50-59 DNF M 00:00.000 00:00.000
DNF Alice Pearce 53 DNF Age 60-69 DNF F 00:00.000 00:00.000

Table Rock Challenge (Walk)
Full Results



Division Place Div Sex First Name Last Name Bib Place OA Place Sex Pace Clock Time
Age 20-29 1 F Lindsey Smith 46 5 2 16:55.568 2:32:20.110

Age 30-39 1 F Debbie Miller 51 3 1 13:12.144 1:58:49.300
Age 30-39 2 F Ann Suarez 49 7 4 18:08.922 2:43:20.300
Age 30-39 3 F Sarah Stewart 48 8 5 18:09.097 2:43:21.870

Age 30-39 1 M Jeff Farley 45 2 2 12:29.753 1:52:27.780
Age 30-39 2 M Steve Miller 50 4 3 13:12.187 1:58:49.680

Age 40-49 1 M Gundy Kaupins 52 1 1 12:01.876 1:48:16.880

Age 50-59 1 F Sandy Smith 47 6 3 16:56.018 2:32:24.160

Age 50-59 DNF M Richard Pearce 54 DNF DNF 00:00.000 00:00.000

DNF F Alice Pearce 53 DNF DNF 00:00.000 00:00.000

Table Rock Challenge (Walk)
Group Results



Place OA First Name Last Name Bib Place Div Division Place Sex Sex Pace Clock Time
2 Jeff Farley 45 1 Age 30-39 2 M 12:29.753 1:52:27.780
1 Gundy Kaupins 52 1 Age 40-49 1 M 12:01.876 1:48:16.880
3 Debbie Miller 51 1 Age 30-39 1 F 13:12.144 1:58:49.300
4 Steve Miller 50 2 Age 30-39 3 M 13:12.187 1:58:49.680

DNF Alice Pearce 53 DNF Age 60-69 DNF F 00:00.000 00:00.000
DNF Richard Pearce 54 DNF Age 50-59 DNF M 00:00.000 00:00.000

5 Lindsey Smith 46 1 Age 20-29 2 F 16:55.568 2:32:20.110
6 Sandy Smith 47 1 Age 50-59 3 F 16:56.018 2:32:24.160
8 Sarah Stewart 48 3 Age 30-39 5 F 18:09.097 2:43:21.870
7 Ann Suarez 49 2 Age 30-39 4 F 18:08.922 2:43:20.300

Table Rock Challenge (Walk)
List by Name
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